FILED SUPREME COURT STATE OF WASHINGTON 6/14/2021 4:05 PM BY SUSAN L. CARLSON CLERK

NO. 99772-1

SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

v.

MICHAEL ANDREW WILLIAMS,

Petitioner.

Petition for Review

ANSWER TO PETITION FOR REVIEW

MARY E. ROBNETT Prosecuting Attorney

Teresa Chen Deputy Prosecuting Attorney WSB # 31762/ OID #91121 930 Tacoma Ave., Rm 946 Tacoma, WA 98402 (253) 798-7400

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I.	INTRODUCTION		
II.	RESTATEMENT OF THE ISSUES 1		
III.	STATEMENT OF THE CASE		
IV.	ARGUMENT9		
	А.	The court of appeals' opinion demonstrates no conflict with <i>Burke</i> in holding that any error in admitting some of the victim's statement through the SANE would be harmless beyond a reasonable doubt where the victim had already testified to the same facts without objection and subject to cross- examination	
	B.	A court does not express an opinion on the defendant's guilt by using the rape victim's initials in a publicly filed writing	
	C.	The trial court did not abuse its discretion in denying a motion for new trial premised upon an unsubstantiated claim that witnesses had seen the victim and defendant many hours before the rape would occur	
V.	CONCLUSION		

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

State Cases

State v. Burke, 196 Wn.2d 712, 478 P.3d 1096 (2021) 1, 9, 10, 11, 12
State v. Burke, 6 Wn. App. 2d 950, 431 P.3d 1109 (2018) 10
State v. Scanlan, 193 Wn.2d 753, 445 P.3d 960 (2019), cert. denied, 140 S. Ct. 834, 205 L. Ed. 2d 483 (2020) 10, 12
Constitutional Provisions
WASH. CONST. art. 1, sec. 35
Rules and Regulations
ER 803(a)(4) 10
RAP 2.514
RAP 13.4(b) 1, 15
RAP 13.4(b)(1) 13
RAP 13.4(b)(2)
